Education and Communication (IEC), Capacity Building and Training &
Jalasree Club' for the year 2025-26.  Administrative Sanction was accorded
for a total amount of Rs.15.00 lakh for the implementation of the scheme in
the state as per the Government Order read as 1st paper above. Out of this, an
amount of Rs.2,96,000/- (Rupees Two lakh ninety six thousand only) which
was resumed during the year 2024-25 was sanctioned and released as
per Government Order read as 2nd paper above. 

2.The Executive Director, Jalanidhi , as per the letter read as 3rd paper
above, has informed that Rs.2.58 lakh has been expended for the
implementation of IEC Programmes and requested to release balance amount
Rs. 12,04,000/- (Rupees Twelve lakh four thousand only) in the budget
provision for meeting the immediate expenses and for conducting training
programme for school teacher coordinators and for execution of other
components of the scheme.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to